
U.S. Department of 
Transportation 

FOR !MMfil?IATE RELEASE 
Tuesday, January 19, 1993 

DOT ANNOONCBS PLANS TO AKARD 

News: 
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Public Affairs 
Washington, D.C. 20590 • • 

FTA 0l-93 
Contact: Richard Centner 
Tele: (202) 366-4043 

$987 MILLION IN PBDBRAL TRANSIT 
GRANTS POR SECOND Qt:JAR.TBR OP FY 1993 

The Department of Transportation's Federal Transit 

Administration (FI'A) has announced it intends to award $987 

million in grants to fund local public transit projects, aid 

transportation in rural areas and improve transit services for 

elderly passengers and those with disabilities. 

According to FTA Administrator Brian w. Clymer, "These PTA 
formula grants covering 43 . states and Puerto Rico will be used for 
purposes as diverse as operating costs, vehicle acquisition, 
construction and rehabilitation, planning studies, computer 
equipment and real estate acguisitio~." 

The largest grant on the list is for $211 million to the New 
Jersey Transit Corp. I_n addition to operating funds, it includes 
money for rail infrastructure improvements and replacement buses. 

-more-



ALASl:A 
ALABAMA 
ARIZONA 
CALIFORNIA 
COLORADO 
CON!mCTI:CCT 
FLORIDA 
GEORGIA 
IOWA 
ILLINOIS 
INDIANA 
DNSAS 
ICBN'l'OCKY 
LOUISIANA 
MASSACHUSETTS 
MARYLAND 
MAINE 
MICHIGAN 
MINRBSOTA 
MISSOOR.I 
MISSISSIPPI 

VKDKRAL TRANSrr ADMINISTRATION 

GRANT AWARDS LISTED BY STATBS 

DBCBMBBR 31, 1992 

$761,428 
$5,411,399 

7,861;734 
21,421,071 
1, 75.9,405 

20,046,921 
68,459,161 
19,613,951 

4,431,947 
1,702,334 

11,088,549 
2,893,950 
1,297,597 
4,083,077 

36,189,541 
44,488,391 

1,388;385 
27,170,645 
23,739,885 
19,485,832 

238,095 

lfORTB CAROLI:RA 
BORTH DAltOTA 
RBBRa.90. 
lfBW IIAMPSBDB 
RBlf JBRSBY 
RBVADA 
RBlf YOH 
OHIO 
OILAHCH\. 
ORBGON 
PBNRSYLVANIA 
POBRTO RICO 
RiloDB ISLAND 
SOtJTH CAROLINA 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
TBNRBSSBB 
TBDS 
UTAH 
VDGIR'IA 
VBRIC)NT 
'NASB.I.NG'l'OB 
w:ISCOHSIR 
IIBST VIRGilfIA 

6,877,411 
716,100 

1,566,012 
2,674 

211,684,800 
3,415,022 

203,973,738 
79,309,128 
2,092,493 
2,352,349 

92,542,878 
9,883,519 
5,971,685 
1,474,000 
1,184,788 

10,301,923 
5,969,277 
2,925,220 

11,135,833 
3,314,941 

300,000 
2,989,855 

362,000 

lfOTB TO BDITORS: A brief description of a particular 
grant may be obtained by calling P'l'A's 
public affairs .office, (202) 366-4043. 

US. Department 
o1 Transportation 
Urban Mass 
Transportation 
Administration 

400 Seventh SI. SW . 
Washington, D .C 20590 

01Iicial Business 
Penally for Private Use S300 

Ill 

Postage anci Fees Paid (f) 
Urban Mass ~ 
Transportation 
Administration 
DOT5 11 -11,SMML® 

- ' 


