



Office of the Assistant Secretary for Public Affairs Washington, D.C. 20590

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Tuesday, January 19, 1993 FTA 01-93

Contact: Richard Centner

Tele: (202) 366-4043

DOT ANNOUNCES PLANS TO AWARD \$987 MILLION IN FEDERAL TRANSIT GRANTS FOR SECOND QUARTER OF FY 1993

The Department of Transportation's Federal Transit

Administration (FTA) has announced it intends to award \$987

million in grants to fund local public transit projects, aid

transportation in rural areas and improve transit services for
elderly passengers and those with disabilities.

According to FTA Administrator Brian W. Clymer, "These FTA formula grants covering 43 states and Puerto Rico will be used for purposes as diverse as operating costs, vehicle acquisition, construction and rehabilitation, planning studies, computer equipment and real estate acquisition."

The largest grant on the list is for \$211 million to the New Jersey Transit Corp. In addition to operating funds, it includes money for rail infrastructure improvements and replacement buses.

## FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

## GRANT AWARDS LISTED BY STATES

## **DECEMBER 31, 1992**

ALASKA	\$761,428	NORTH CAROLINA	6,877,411
ALABAMA	\$5,411,399	NORTH DAKOTA	716,100
ARIZONA	7,861,734	nkbraska	1,566,012
CALIFORNIA	21,421,071	NEW HAMPSHIRE	2,674
COLORADO	1,759,405	NEW JERSEY	211,684,800
CONNECTICUT	20,046,921	NEVADA	3,415,022
FLORIDA	68,459,161	NEW YORK	203,973,738
GEORGIA	19,613,951	OHIO	79,309,128
IOWA	4,431,947	OKLAHOMA	2,092,493
ILLINOIS	1,702,334	OREGON	2,352,349
INDIANA	11,088,549	PRNNSYLVANIA	92,542,878
KANSAS	2,893,950	PUERTO RICO	9,883,519
KKNTUCKY	1,297,597	RHODE ISLAND	5,971,685
LOUISIANA	4,083,077	SOUTH CAROLINA	1,474,000
MASSACHUSETTS	36,189,541	SOUTH DAKOTA	1,184,788
MARYLAND	44,488,391	TENNESSEE	10,301,923
MAINE	1,388,385	TEXAS	5,969,277
MICHIGAN	27,170,645	UTAH	2,925,220
MINNESOTA	23,739,885	VIRGINIA	11,135,833
MISSOURI	19,485,832	VERMONT	3,314,941
MISSISSIPPI	238,095	WASHINGTON	300,000
	×	WISCONSIN	2,989,855
		WEST VIRGINIA	362,000

NOTE TO EDITORS:

A brief description of a particular grant may be obtained by calling FTA's public affairs office, (202) 366-4043.

事業権

U.S. Department of Transportation

Urban Mass Transportation Administration

400 Seventh St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20590

Official Business Penalty for Private Use \$300 Postage and Fees Paid Urban Mass Transportation Administration DOT 511

